Version 1.0 (September 18, 2015)
Quick Start Guide
Three-phase brushless DC motor driver expansion board based on
L6230 for STM32 Nucleo
(X-NUCLEO-IHM07M1)
Overview
2
Introduction to the STM32 Open Development Environment

• 3-Shunt and 1-Shunt configurable jumpers for motor current sensing
• Hall / Encoder motor sensor connector and circuit
Order Code: X-NUCLEO-IHM07M1
TSV994IPT
Key Products on board
L6230: DMOS driver for three-phase brushless DC motor
TSV994: Rail to rail input / output high merit factor op-amps
BAT30: Small signal Schotky diodes, 30V, 0.3A
Latest info available at
X-NUCLEO-IHM07M1
BAT30KFILM
ST morpho connectors
Three-phase brushless DC motor driver expansion board
Software Overview 11
X-CUBE-SPN7 Software description
• The X-CUBE-SPN7 is an expansion software package for STM32Cube.
The software runs on the STM32 and includes drivers that recognize,
initialize and send application commands to L6230 device.
• It is compatible with the NUCLEO-F030R8, the NUCLEO-F103RB, the
NUCLEO-F302R8 or the NUCLEO-F401RE when connected to one or
more X-NUCLEO-IHM07M1 expansion boards.
• Key features
• Complete middleware to build Motor Control applications based on
three-phase BLDC motor.